
 
 

July 1, 2023 
 
     
TO: All Diocesan Offices/Agencies 
 
 
The following is the Official Diocesan Holiday Schedule for the Calendar Year 2024 
 
  

  
In addition to the above listed holidays, the Diocese grants two personal days per calendar year 
for full time employees covered by this Holiday Schedule. 
 
 
Jodi M. Rippon, C.P.A. 
Director for Financial and Administrative Services 

   Diocese of Rockford  

 555 Colman Center Dr.  
  P.O. Box 7044 (815) 399-4300 

                 Finance 
 

Rockford, IL 61125 Fax:  (815) 399-5591 

January 1, 2024 Monday New Year’s Day  
 January 15, 2024 Monday Martin Luther King Day 

February 19, 2024 Monday Presidents’ Day 
March 28, 2024 Thursday Holy Thursday 
March 29, 2024 Friday Good Friday 
May 27, 2024 Monday Memorial Day 
June 19, 2024 Wednesday Juneteenth 
July 4, 2024  Thursday Independence Day  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

August 15, 2024 Thursday The Assumption of Mary 
September 2, 2024 Monday Labor Day 
October 14, 2024 Monday Columbus Day 
November 1, 2024 Friday All Saints’ Day 
November 11, 2024   Monday Veterans Day  
November 28, 2024 Thursday Thanksgiving Day 
November 29, 2024 Friday Thanksgiving Friday 
December 24, 2024 Tuesday Christmas Eve 
December 25, 2024 Wednesday Christmas Day  
December 31, 2024 Tuesday New Year’s Eve 

    
   
   
            


